(RA-91-57) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1935 ADOPTED ON JANUARY 10, 1991

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING TRANSMITTAL OF THE PRELIMINARY REPORT FOR THE CITY HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA.

WHEREAS, on March 7, 1990, Resolution No. 1707 of the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") authorized the preparation of a redevelopment plan for the City Heights Redevelopment Project in accordance with California Community Redevelopment Law (California Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 33344.5 requires the Agency to prepare a Preliminary Report to be sent to all the affected taxing agencies with the redevelopment project boundaries; and

WHEREAS, a Preliminary Report for the City Heights Redevelopment Project is being prepared, a copy of which will be on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1798; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego that it hereby authorizes the transmission of the Preliminary Report for the City Heights Redevelopment Project to all affected taxing agencies.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 12/03/90 01/08/91 COR.COPY Or.Dept:Prop. RA-91-57 Form=ra.agrt